PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6745578

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT YU	05/21/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VODE LIGHTING, LLC	
Street Address:	21684 8TH ST. E. SUITE 700	
City:	SONOMA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95476	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29414551
Application Number:	29414549
Application Number:	29377733
Application Number:	29377691
Application Number:	29376906
Application Number:	29600569
Application Number:	14213252
Application Number:	14137413
Application Number:	13838224
Application Number:	16908573
Application Number:	17320899

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9253529842
Email: pt@antlegal.com
Correspondent Name: PETE TORMEY

Address Line 1: 101 GREGORY LANE, STE 46

Address Line 4: PLEASANT HILL, CALIFORNIA 94523

PATENT REEL: 056440 FRAME: 0612

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PETE TORMEY		
SIGNATURE: /pete tormey/		
DATE SIGNED: 06/04/2021		
Total Attachments: 3		

source=Assignment-Vode-SY#page1.tif source=Assignment-Vode-SY#page2.tif source=Assignment-Vode-SY#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 056440 FRAME: 0613

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value received, the undersigned ("ASSIGNOR"), hereby sells, grants, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Vode Lighting, LLC of 21684 8th St. E. Suite 700, Sonoma, CA 95476 and its successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) 100% of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest in and to the invention titled as shown below; and (B) the application for United States patent as described below. (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and (D) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application. ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE or the Assignee's agent to enter the Serial Number and Filing Date in the spaces provided. ASSIGNOR also authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: 0% to ASSIGNOR and 100% to ASSIGNEE. (The singular shall include the plural and vice versa herein.)

Serial Number	Filing Date	Title
29414551	02-29-2012	Dual Square Arm Luminaire
29414549	02-29-2012	Dual Round Arm Luminaire
29377733	10-25-2010	Arm Anchor
29377691	10-25-2010	Square Arm Luminaire
29376906	10-13-2010	Round Arm Luminaire
29600569	04-13-2017	Luminaire
14213252	03-14-2014	Luminaire Mounting System
14137413	12-20-2013	System To Allocate Luminance

Serial Number	Filing Date	Title
13838224	03-15-2013	Luminaire System And Method
16908573	06-22-2020	Batwing Lens Luminaire
17320899	05/14/2021	Tessellated Bezel Luminaires

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, grants, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein. In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has executed and delivered on the date below.

ASSIGNOR: Scott Yu

Sign:	10 SEGNADAT ALYSKACINIO 70YSEC	Date:	5/21/2021
	3		

eSignature Details

R6GHcHa1abYdhaoWJg7QYSBc Scott Yu

Signer ID: Signed by: Sent to email: IP Address: syu@vode.com 73.92.133.18

May 21 2021, 5:02 pm PDT Signed at:

> **PATENT REEL: 056440 FRAME: 0616**

RECORDED: 06/04/2021